F12NTC09.TXT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER F12

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPP-20-1(134)
LOCATION: US-20/US-385, IN CHADRON.
COUNTIES: DAWES

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed
bids in Room 104 of the Central Office Building at 1500
Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on September 05, 2002
At that time the bids will be opened and read for
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT
AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:

CONCRETE PAVEMENT
START DATE 08/04/03 WORKING DAYS 15

Price Range $ 100,000 to S 500,000

Plans and specifications may be seen beginning
August 13, 2002 at the Lincoln Central Office and
August 19, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office

at BRIDGEPORT

Additional letting information may be found at
the Nebraska Department of Roads' Web Site at
http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/

This project is funded under the Federal-Aid Highway Act,
all appropriate Federal requirements will apply.

LIST OF PLANS

SHEET NO.

1 TITLE PAGE

25 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

2H CONTROL POINT TIES

2N GENERAL INFORMATION

2L1-2L2 GEOMETRICS & GRADES

2L3-2L4 CONSTRUCTION & REMOVALS

3 -4 PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN

5 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS
X1 - X2 CROSS SECTIONS

STANDARD PLANS

329-R4 (4 SHEETS) 6 TO 16 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT
428-R2 CONCRETE PLUGS AND FIELD PIPE TAP DETAILS
920-R5 (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL

921-R4 TRAFFIC CONTROL

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS

SECTIONS OR STANDARDS) 11 SHEETS $ 2.20
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1

THRU X2) 2 SHEETS 0.40
STANDARD PLANS 8 SHEETS 1.60

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and
should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department

Page 1



F12NTC09.TXT

reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

GROUP 3 CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BARRICADE, TYPE II

BARRICADE, TYPE III

TYPE B HIGH INTENSITY WARNING LIGHT
TEMPORARY SIGN DAY

SIGN DAY

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

FLAGGING

MOBILIZATION

GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING
EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)
REMOVE PAVEMENT

SAWING PAVEMENT

REMOVE INLET

REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING

TIE BARS

8" CONC PVMT, 47B-3625

47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR PIPE PLUG
4" WHITE PREF PVMT MRKNG T-4 GROOVED
4" YEL PREF PVMT MRKNG, T-4, GROOVED
12" WHT PREF PVMT MRKING T-4

12" YEL PREF PVMT MRKING T-4
AGGREGATE FOUNDATION COURSE 4"
SUBGRADE PREPARATION

Page 2

1,110

81

81

180

297

3,000

30
LUMP
LUMP

325
1,373

432
332
762

1,500
12,200
100
250
762
762

BDAY
BDAY
LDAY
EACH
EACH
LF
DAY
LUMP
LUMP
CY
SY
LF
EACH
SY
EACH
SY
CY
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY



