NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

CALL ORDER F12 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPP-20-1(134) LOCATION: US-20/US-385, IN CHADRON. COUNTIES: DAWES

The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on September 05, 2002 At that time the bids will be opened and read for CONCRETE PAVEMENT BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR: CONCRETE PAVEMENT START DATE 08/04/03 WORKING DAYS 1.5 Price Range \$ 100,000 to \$ 500,000 Plans and specifications may be seen beginning August 13, 2002 at the Lincoln Central Office and August 19, 2002 at the District Engineer's Office at the District Engineer's Office at BRIDGEPORT Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads' Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/ This project is funded under the Federal-Aid Highway Act,

all appropriate Federal requirements will apply.

LIST OF PLANS

TITLE PAGE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONTROL POINT TIES
GENERAL INFORMATION
GEOMETRICS & GRADES
CONSTRUCTION & REMOVALS
PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS
CROSS SECTIONS

STANDARD PLANS 329-R4 (4 SHEETS) 6 TO 16 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT 428-R2 CONCRETE PLUGS AND FIELD PIPE TAP DETAILS 920-R5 (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 921-R4 TRAFFIC CONTROL

PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS			
SECTIONS OR STANDARDS)	11	SHEETS	\$ 2.20
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1			
THRU X2)	2	SHEETS	0.40
STANDARD PLANS	8	SHEETS	1.60

Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department

 $$\tt F12NTC09.TXT$$ reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

GROUP 3 CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BARRICADE, TYPE II	1,110	BDAY
BARRICADE, TYPE III	81	BDAY
TYPE B HIGH INTENSITY WARNING LIGHT	81	LDAY
TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	180	EACH
SIGN DAY		EACH
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3,000	
FLAGGING		DAY
MOBILIZATION	LUMP	LUMP
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	LUMP
EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	79	СҮ
REMOVE PAVEMENT	325	SY
SAWING PAVEMENT	1,373	LF
REMOVE INLET	•	EACH
REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING	432	
TIE BARS		EACH
8" CONC PVMT, 47B-3625	762	
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR PIPE PLUG	1	СҮ
4" WHITE PREF PVMT MRKNG T-4 GROOVED	1,500	LF
4" YEL PREF PVMT MRKNG, T-4, GROOVED	12,200	LF
12" WHT PREF PVMT MRKING T-4	100	LF
12" YEL PREF PVMT MRKING T-4	250	—- Т.F
AGGREGATE FOUNDATION COURSE 4"	762	
SUBGRADE PREPARATION	762	SI